CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. (TYPE # HERE) BLOCK 23 ALLEY PAVING (FLORMANN ADDITION)

ST00-1039 JUNE 27, 2002

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$30,990.00 CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

LINE			CONTRACT	UNIT	EXTENDED	INSTALLED	INSTALLED	BALANCE
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	PRICE	QUANTITY	PRICE	REMAINING
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$911.00	\$911.00	1	\$911.00	\$0.00
2	INSTALL MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	1.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	1	\$550.00	\$0.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	LS	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000.00	\$0.00
4	REMOVE CONC. APPROACH PAVEMEN	SY	3.00	\$29.00	\$87.00	2.1	\$60.90	(\$26.10)
5	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	9.00	\$14.00	\$126.00	8	\$112.00	(\$14.00)
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	25.00	\$28.00	\$700.00	0	\$0.00	(\$700.00)
7	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 1	TON	135.00	\$42.00	\$5,670.00	105.29	\$4,422.18	(\$1,247.82)
8	ASPHALT CONCRETE CLASS G, TYPE 2	TON	110.00	\$55.00	\$6,050.00	75.51	\$4,153.05	(\$1,896.95)
9	CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6'	SY	8.00	\$75.00	\$600.00	8.6	\$645.00	\$45.00
10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, SPECIAL	LF	128.00	\$62.00	\$7,936.00	128	\$7,936.00	\$0.00
11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	5.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	8	\$208.00	\$78.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	SF	220.00	\$4.00	\$880.00	185	\$740.00	(\$140.00)
13	INSTALL CATCH BASIN GRATE & FRAMI	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
14	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
15	TYPE B ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PA	EA	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	1	\$950.00	\$0.00
16	INCIDENTAL WORK	LS	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	1	\$1,400.00	\$0.00
17	ADD FOR WALL CHANGE	LS	1.00	\$783.36	\$783.36	1	\$783.36	\$0.00
	TOTAL				\$31,773.36		\$27,871.49	(\$3,901.87)

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE)		PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$31,773.36
CCO #1 F	(\$3,901.87)	NET INCREASE/(DECREASE):	(\$3,901.87)
		ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$27,871.49
PRIOR TOTAL =	0	CHANGE TO DATE:	(\$3,901.87)

CONTRACTOR:	DATE:
ENGINEER:	DATE:
MAYOR:	DATE:
FINANCE:	DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: Days	

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. (TYPE # HERE) **BLOCK 23 ALLEY PAVING (FLORMANN ADDITION)** ST00-1039

JUNE 27, 2002

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$30,990.00 CONTRACTOR: HILLS MATERIALS COMPANY

LINE		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	REASON FOR CHANGE
4	REMOVE CONC. APPR. PAVEMENT	(DECREASE 0.9 SY) NORMAL VARIATION
5	REMOVE CONC. CURB & GUTTER	(DECREASE 1.0 LF) NORMAL VARIATION
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	(DECREASE 25.0 TON) WAS NOT NEEDED
7	ASPHALT CONC. CLASS G, TYPE 1	(DECREASE 29.71 TON) NORMAL VARIATION
8	ASPHALT CONC. CLASS G, TYPE 2	(DECREASE 34.49 TON) NORMAL VARIATION
9	CONC. APPR. PAVEMENT, 6"	(INCREASE 0.60 SY) NORMAL VARIATION
11	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	(INCREASE 3.0 LF) NORMAL VARIATION
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"	(DECREASE 35.0 SF) NORMAL VARIATION
17	ADD FOR WALL CHANGE	(INCREASE 1 EACH) ADDED 3" TO WALL HEIGHT TO ACCOMMODATE LAND OWNER.
	·	
DDED	ADED BV:	DATE:

PREPARED BY:	DATE:	